
Pre-departure testing 
1 March 2022 – 31 August 2022 

NOTES: 

The information in this document was obtained from the New Zealand Customs Service (Customs) 
database. While the information is considered correct at the date it was extracted, it may be 
amended or reviewed at any time. This document contains information on the number of arriving 
air passengers who are expected to present (PDT) pre-departure testing requirements between 1 
March 2022 and 31 August 2022. 

 

 
 

 
 
 

INFORMATION RELEASE 
 

September 2022 
 

Official Information Act request: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Total: Total passengers subject to PDT 
 
Compliant: Passengers with compliant PDT certificates at primary or secondary 

checkpoints 

Exempt: Passengers exempt from PDT 

Warned: Passengers warned for issues with PDT certificates 

Infringement: Passengers given infringement notices or prosecuted 
 

August 
 
Date Total Compliant Warned Infringements 

 
Monday 1 August 

 
10,858 

 
10,857 

 
- 

 
1 

 
Tuesday 2 August 

 
9,769 

 
9,769 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Wednesday 3 August 

 
9,116 

 
9,116 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Thursday 4 August 

 
9,121 

 
9,121 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Friday 5 August 

 
10,219 

 
10,219 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Saturday 6 August 

 
11,262 

 
11,262 

 
- 

 
- 
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Date Total Complia
nt 

Warned Infringements 

 
Sunday 7 August 

 
10,916 

 
9,211 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Monday 8 August 

 
10,746 

 
10,746 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Tuesday 9 August 

 
8,703 

 
8,703 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Wednesday10 August 

 
8,656 

 
8,656 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Thursday 11 August 

 
10,203 

 
10,202 

 
- 

 
1 

 
Friday 12 August 

 
9,630 

 
9,630 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Saturday 13 August 

 
10,935 

 
10,935 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Sunday 14 August 

 
11,564 

 
11,564 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Monday 15 August 

 
10,097 

 
10,097 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Tuesday 16 August 

 
9,312 

 
9,312 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Wednesday 17 August 

 
8,921 

 
8,921 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Thursday 18 August 

 
9,968 

 
9,968 

 
- 

 
1 

 
Friday 19 August 

 
9,563 

 
9,563 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Saturday 20 August 

 
10,981 

 
10,981 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Sunday 21 August 

 
11,224 

 
11,224 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Monday 22 August 

 
9,990 

 
9,989 

 
- 

 
1 

 
Tuesday 23 August 

 
9,114 

 
9,114 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Wednesday 24 August 

 
8,379 

 
8,379 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Thursday 25 August 

 
9,794 

 
9,794 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Friday 26 August 

 
9,968 

 
9,968 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Saturday 27 August 

 
10,536 

 
110,536 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Sunday 28 August 

 
11,266 

 
11,266 

 
- 

 
1 
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Date Total Compliant Warned Infringements 

 
Monday 29 August 

 
10,749 

 
10,749 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Tuesday 30 August 

 
9,086 

 
9,086 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Wednesday 31 August 

 
9,176 

 
9,176 

 
- 

 
- 

 
 
 
 
 

July 
 
July 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date Total Compliant Warned Infringements 

 
Friday 1 July 

 
9,211 

 
9,211 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Saturday 2 July 

 
9,123 

 
9,123 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Sunday 3 July 

 
10,621 

 
10,621 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Monday 4 July 

 
9,439 

 
9,439 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Tuesday 5 July 

 
9,637 

 
9,637 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Wednesday 6 July 

 
8,835 

 
8,835 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Thursday 7 July 

 
8,699 

 
8,698 

 
- 

 
1 

 
Friday 8 July 

 
9,900 

 
9,900 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Saturday 9 July 

 
9,815 

 
9,815 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Sunday 10 July 

 
10,570 

 
10,570 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Monday 11 July 

 
9,388 

 
9,388 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Tuesday 12 July 

 
8,783 

 
8,783 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Wednesday 13 July 

 
7,445 

 
7,445 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Thursday 14 July 

 
8,900 

 
8,899 

 
- 

 
1 

 
Friday 15 July 

 
9,641 

 
9,641 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Saturday 16 July 

 
10,292 

 
10,292 

 
- 

 
- 

     



NEW ZEALAND CUSTOMS SERVICE 4  

Date Total Compliant Warned Infringements 

 

 

 
Thursday 28 July 

 
9,983 

 
9,983 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Friday 29 July 

 
10,053 

 
10,052 

 
- 

 
1 

 
Saturday 30 July 

 
11,635 

 
11,635 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Sunday 31 July 

 
11,749 

 
11,749 

 
- 

 
- 

 
June 

 

Date Total Compliant Warned Infringements 

 
Wednesday 1 June 

 
5,456 

 
5,444 

 
- 

 
12 

 
Thursday 2 June 

 
5,011 

 
5,007 

 
1 

 
3 

 
Friday 3 June 

 
6,172 

 
6,154 

 
3 

 
15 

 
Saturday 4 June 

 
6,034 

 
6,028 

 
- 

 
6 

 
Sunday 5 June 

 
6,857 

 
6,851 

 
1 

 
5 

 
Sunday 17 July 

 
10,869 

 
10,868 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Monday 18 July 

 
10,182 

 
10,182 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Tuesday 19 July 

 
9,468 

 
9,468 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Wednesday 20 July 

 
9,903 

 
9,903 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Thursday 21 July 

 
7,179 

 
7,179 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Friday 22 July 

 
10,872 

 
10,872 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Saturday 23 July 

 
11,757 

 
11,757 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Sunday 24 July 

 
12,275 

 
12,274 

 
- 

 
1 

 
Monday 25 July 

 
10,997 

 
10,997 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Tuesday 26 July 

 
9,874 

 
9,874 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Wednesday 27 July 

 
8,863 

 
8,861 

 
- 

 
2 
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Date Total Compliant Warned Infringements 

 
Monday 6 June 

 
7,065 

 
7,048 

 
2 

 
15 

 
Tuesday 7 June 

 
5,422 

 
5,404 

 
5 

 
13 

 
Wednesday 8 June 

 
5,975 

 
5,961 

 
- 

 
14 

 
Thursday 9 June 

 
5,905 

 
5,901 

 
- 

 
4 

 
Friday 10 June 

 
6,607 

 
6,590 

 
1 

 
16 

 
Saturday 11 June 

 
6,536 

 
6,520 

 
1 

 
15 

 
Sunday 12 June 

 
6,874 

 
6,861 

 
2 

 
11 

 
Monday 13 June 

 
7,134 

 
7,110 

 
1 

 
23 

 
Tuesday 14 June 

 
5,470 

 
5,459 

 
- 

 
11 

 
Wednesday 15 June 

 
5,921 

 
5,906 

 
1 

 
14 

 
Thursday 16 June 

 
6,009 

 
5,999 

 
- 

 
10 

 
Friday 17 June 

 
6,676 

 
6,665 

 
- 

 
11 

 
Saturday 18 June 

 
6,870 

 
6,857 

 
- 

 
13 

 
Sunday 19 June 

 
8,852 

 
8,041 

 
1 

 
10 

 
Monday 20 June 

 
7,364 

 
7,352 

 
- 

 
12 

 
Tuesday 21 June 

 
6,344 

 
6,343 

 
- 

 
1 

 
Wednesday 22 June 

 
6,542 

 
6,542 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Thursday 23 June 

 
6,926 

 
6,926 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Friday 24 June 

 
7,903 

 
7,903 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Saturday 25 June 

 
8,494 

 
8,468 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Sunday 26 June 

 
9,533 

 
9,533 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Monday 27 June 

 
8,385 

 
8,385 

 
- 

 
- 
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Date Total Compliant Warned Infringements 

 
Tuesday 28 June 

 
7,875 

 
7,874 

 
- 

 
1 

 
Wednesday 29 June 

 
7,745 

 
7,745 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Thursday 30 June 

 
8,508 

 
8,507 

  
1 

 

May 
 

Date Total Compliant Warned Infringements 

 
Sunday1 May 

 
6,341 

 
6,328 

 
2 

 
11 

 
Monday 2 May 

 
5,759 

 
5,737 

 
6 

 
16 

 
Tuesday 3 May 

 
4,766 

 
4,754 

 
1 

 
11 

 
Wednesday 4 May 

 
5,228 

 
5,223 

 
- 

 
5 

 
Thursday 5 May 

 
5,478 

 
5,473 

 
- 

 
5 

 
Friday 6 May 

 
5,647 

 
5,637 

 
2 

 
8 

 
Saturday 7 May 

 
5,738 

 
5,725 

 
6 

 
7 

 
Sunday 8 May 

 
6,432 

 
6,426 

 
- 

 
6 

 
Monday 9 May 

 
5,182 

 
5,171 

 
1 

 
10 

 
Tuesday10 May 

 
4,380 

 
4,370 

 
3 

 
7 

 
Wednesday 11 May 

 
4,960 

 
4,951 

 
- 

 
9 

 
Thursday 12 May 

 
4,470 

 
4,726 

  

 
Friday 13 May 

 
5,097 

 
5,084 

 
1 

 
12 

 
Saturday 14 May 

 
5,413 

 
5,402 

 
- 

 
11 

 
Sunday 15 May 

 
6,113 

 
6,102 

 
- 

 
11 
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Date Total Compliant Warned Infringements 

 
Monday 16 May 

 
5,432 

 
5,417 

 
1 

 
15 

 
Tuesday 17 May 

 
4,440 

 
4,435 

 
- 

 
5 

 
Wednesday 18 May 

 
4,965 

 
4,959 

 
- 

 
6 

 
Thursday 19 May 

 
4,447 

 
4,436 

 
2 

 
9 

 
Friday 20 May 

 
4,964 

 
4,962 

  

 
Saturday 21 May 

 
5,747 

 
5,737 

 
- 

 
10 

 
Sunday 22 May 

 
5,690 

 
5,681 

 
- 

 
9 

 
Monday 23 May 

 
6,199 

 
6,166 

 
4 

 
29 

 
Tuesday 24 May 

 
4,752 

 
4,742 

 
- 

 
10 

 
Wednesday 25 May 

 
5,636 

 
5,624 

 
- 

 
12 

 
Thursday 26 May 

 
4,833 

 
4,824 

 
1 

 
8 

 
Friday 27 May 

 
5,855 

 
5,841 

 
1 

 
8 

 
Saturday 28 May 

 
6,198 

 
6,184 

 
1 

 
13 

 
Sunday 29 May 

 
6,706 

 
6,686 

 
2 

 
18 

 
Monday 30 May 

 
5,895 

 
5,882 

 
- 

 
13 

 
Tuesday 31 May 

 
4,839 

 
4,832 

 
1 

 
6 
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April 
 

Date Total Compliant Exempt Warned Infringements 

 
Friday 1 April 

 
2,323 

 
3,220 

 
- 

 
3 

 
- 

 
Saturday 2 April 

 
2,938 

 
2,931 

 
2 

 
5 

 
- 

 
Sunday 3 April 

 
3,967 

 
3,966 

 
- 

 
1 

 
- 

 
Monday 4 April 

 
2,986 

 
2,978 

 
3 

 
5 

 
- 

 
Tuesday 5 April 

 
2,574 

 
2,574 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Wednesday 6 April 

 
3,240 

 
3,235 

 
2 

 
3 

 
- 

 
Thursday 7 April 

 
3,091 

 
3,090 

 
1 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Friday 8 April 

 
4,035 

 
4,032 

 
1 

 
2 

 
- 

 
Saturday 9 April 

 
3,803 

 
3,799 

 
1 

 
3 

 
- 

 
Sunday 10 April 

 
4,370 

 
4,363 

 
- 

 
7 

 
- 

 
Monday 11 April 

 
2,980 

 
2,976 

 
1 

 
3 

 
- 

 
Tuesday 12 April 

 
2,539 

 
2,535 

 
2 

 
2 

 
- 

 
Wednesday 13 April 

 
4,697 

 
4,690 

 
2 

 
5 

 
- 

 
Thursday 14 April 

 
3,912 

 
3,906 

 
1 

 
5 

 
- 

 
Friday 15 April 

 
4,845 

 
4,837 

 
- 

 
8 

 
- 

 
Saturday 16 April 

 
4,940 

 
4,932 

 
- 

 
8 

 
- 

 
Sunday 17 April 

 
4,879 

 
4,868 

 
3 

 
8 

 
- 

 
Monday 18 April 

 
4,346 

 
4,330 

 
5 

 
11 

 
- 

 
Tuesday 19 April 

 
3,747 

 
3,746 

  
- 

 
- 

 
Wednesday 20 April 

 
4,191 

 
4,182 

 
- 

 
9 

 
- 

 
Thursday 21 April 

 
4,496 

 
4,488 

 
- 

 
8 

 
- 
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Date Total Compliant Exempt Warned Infringements 

 
Friday 22 April 

 
4,811 

 
4,796 

 
4 

 
11 

 
- 

 
Saturday 23 April 

 
4,679 

 
4,667 

 
1 

 
11 

 
- 

 
Sunday 24 April 

 
5,302 

 
5,296 

 
- 

 
6 

 
- 

 
Monday 25 April 

 
4,811 

 
4,800 

 
1 

 
10 

 

 
Tuesday 26 April 

 
4,438 

 
4,427 

 
2 

 
9 

 
- 

 
Wednesday 27 April 

 
4,919 

 
4,911 

 
- 

 
8 

 
- 

 
Thursday 28 April 

 
5,065 

 
5,508 

 
4 

 
3 

 
- 

 
Friday 29 April 

 
5,579 

 
5,571 

 
- 

 
8 

 
- 

 
Saturday 30 April 

 
5,706 

 
5,698 

 
1 

 
7 

 
- 

 
March 

 
 

Date Total Compliant Exempt Warned Infringements 

 
Tuesday 1 March 

 
1,666 

 
1,666 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Wednesday 2 March 

 
1,918 

 
1,915 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
Thursday 3 March 

 
1,274 

 
1,271 

 
1 

 
2 

 
- 

 
Friday 4 March 

 
2,153 

 
2,148 

 
4 

 
1 

 
- 

 
Saturday 5 March 

 
2,011 

 
2,009 

 
- 

 
1 

 
1 

 
Sunday 6 March 

 
2,665 

 
2,656 

 
- 

 
5 

 
4 

 
Monday 7 March 

 
1,331 

 
1,329 

 
2 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Tuesday 8 March 

 
1,708 

 
1,708 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
Wednesday 9 March 

 
1,570 

 
1,569 

 
- 

 
1 

 
- 

 
    Thursday 10 March 

 
1,177 

 
1,176 

 
1 

 
- 

 
- 
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Date Total Compliant Exempt Warned Infringements 

 
Friday 11 March 

 
2,065 

 
2,062 

 
- 

 
3 

 
- 

 
Saturday 12 March 

 
1,852 

 
1,848 

 
1 

 
2 

 
1 

 
Sunday 13 March 

 
1,951 

 
1,886 

 
5 

 
8 

 
1 

 
Monday 14 March 

 
2,188 

 
2,184 

 
- 

 
4 

 
- 

 
Tuesday 15 March 

 
2,875 

 
2,872 

 
- 

 
3 

 
- 

 
Wednesday 16 March 

 
2,507 

 
2,417 

 
- 

 
3 

 
- 

 
Thursday 17 March 

 
2,081 

 
2,023 

 
1 

 
8 

 
- 

 
Friday 18 March 

 
2,657 

 
2,650 

 
4 

 
2 

 
1 

 
Saturday 19 March 

 
2,399 

 
2,396 

 
- 

 
3 

 
- 

 
Sunday 20 March 

 
2,544 

 
2,538 

 
2 

 
4 

 
- 

 
Monday 21 March 

 
1,874 

 
1,868 

 
- 

 
6 

 
- 

 
  Tuesday 22 March 

 
2,172 

 
2,167 

 
- 

 
5 

 
- 

 
  Wednesday 23 March 

 
2,071 

 
2,061 

 
4 

 
6 

 
- 

 
  Thursday 24 March 

 
1,993 

 
1,987 

 
2 

 
4 

 
- 

 
  Friday 25 March 

 
2,870 

 
2,859 

 
- 

 
11 

 
= 

 
  Saturday 26 March 

 
2,009 

 
2,001 

 
3 

 
5 

 
- 

 
  Sunday 27 March 

 
3,017 

 
3,013 

 
- 

 
4 

 
- 

 
  Monday 28 March 

 
2,520 

 
2,512 

 
- 

 
8 

 
- 

 
  Tuesday 29 March 

 
2,264 

 
2,262 

 
- 

 
2 

 
- 

 
  Wednesday 30 March 

 
2,144 

 
2,142 

 
1 

 
1 

 
- 

  
  Thursday 31 March 

 
2,334 

 
2,329 

 
2 

 
3 

 
1 

 

      


